

10th January 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,	14th Floor, P J Towers,
Bandra (East),	Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 051	Mumbai 400 001
Scrip Name: GPPL	Scrip Code: 533248

Dear Madam/ Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the change in Managing Director of Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited ('the Company'), kindly note the updated details of the Company's Key Managerial Personnel (KMPs). The contact details under Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, for determining materiality of any event or transaction and making the required disclosures to the Stock Exchanges are as follows:

	Name	Designation	Contact Details
1	Mr. Girish Aggarwal	Managing Director	Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited
			504, 5th Floor, Godrej Two,
			Pirojshanagar,
			Vikhroli East,
			Mumbai,- 400079
			Email: girish.aggarwal@apmterminals.com
2	Mr. Santosh Breed	Chief Financial Officer	Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited
			504, 5th Floor, Godrej Two,
			Pirojshanagar,
			Vikhroli East,
			Mumbai,- 400079
			Email: santosh.breed@apmterminals.com
3	Mr. Manish Agnihotri	Company Secretary &	Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited
		Compliance Officer	504, 5th Floor, Godrej Two,
			Pirojshanagar,
			Vikhroli East,
			Mumbai,- 400079
			Email: manish.agnihotri@apmterminals.com

The details are being made available on the Company's website www.pipavav.com

Thank you,

Yours truly,

For Gujarat Pipavav Port Limited

Manish Agnihotri
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

APM Terminals Pipavav Gujarat Pipavav Port Ltd. 504, 5th Floor, Godrej Two, Pirojshanagar, Vikhroli East, Mumbai, Maharashtra

India 400079

CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106

www.pipavav.com www.apmterminals.com Registered Office
Post Office – Rampara No. 2
Via Rajula
District Amreli
Gujarat 365 560
India
CIN: L63010GJ1992PLC018106
T +91-2794-242400
F +91-2794-242413